

GAHC010218812022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/8/2023

UPEN BEZBARUAH @ UPEN SEAL
S/O LATE SABIN BEZBARUAH @ SABIN CHANDRA SEAL,
VILL.- MADAN MOHAN SAKHOWA,
MAUZA- BAHJANI,
DIST.- NALBARI (ASSAM).

VERSUS

JOGEN BEZBARUAH
S/O LATE NABIN BEZBARUAH,
VILL.- MADAN MOHAN SAKHOWA,
MAUZA- BAHJANI,
DIST.- NALBARI (ASSAM).

For the appellant(s) : Mr. K. Bhuyan, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : None appears

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
O R D E R

01.04.2024

Service is complete.

2. List the matter for hearing in its usual course.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant