

GAHC010218812022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/8/2023

UPEN BEZBARUAH @ UPEN SEAL
S/O LATE SABIN BEZBARUAH @ SABIN CHANDRA SEAL,
VILL.- MADAN MOHAN SAKHOWA,
MAUZA- BAHJANI,
DIST.- NALBARI (ASSAM).

VERSUS

JOGEN BEZBARUAH
S/O LATE NABIN BEZBARUAH,
VILL.- MADAN MOHAN SAKHOWA,
MAUZA- BAHJANI,
DIST.- NALBARI (ASSAM).

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR K BHUYAN, MR N ISLAM, MR. K K HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. N HAQUE, MR. A K AZAD, MR. S R BARBHUIYA

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/919/2026

JOGEN BEZBARUAH
S/O LATE NABIN BEZBARUAH
VILL.- MADAN MOHAN SAKHOWA
MAUZA- BAHJANI
DIST.- NALBARI (ASSAM).

VERSUS

UPENDRA BEZBARUAH ALIAS UPEN SEAL
S/O LATE SABIN BEZBARUAH @ SABIN CHANDRA SEAL
VILL.- MADAN MOHAN SAKHOWA
MAUZA- BAHJANI
DIST.- NALBARI (ASSAM).

Advocate for : MR. N HAQUE
Advocate for : MR K BHUYAN appearing for UPENDRA BEZBARUAH ALIAS
UPEN SEAL

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 04.06.2026

Both sides are represented.

On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned today.

List on 27.07.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant